Page 1 of 2
Product Change Notification / SYST-04SJWU837
Date:
05-Feb-2021
Product Category:
Bluetooth Silicon
PCN Type:
Document Change

 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. Advanced DS60001371F-Page 31
IS1870/71
6.0 ORDERING GUIDE
Table 6-1 provides the ordering information for the
IS1870/71 SoC.
TABLE 6-1: ORDERING GUIDE
Note: The IS1870/71 SoC can be purchased through a Microchip representative.
Visit http://www.microchip.com/ for ordering information.
Device Bluetooth Version
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Part No.
IS1870SF-102 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, Bluetooth Low
Energy 4.2 compliant
-20°C to +70°C 48-Lead QFN, 6x6x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch
IS1870SF-102
IS1871SF-102 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, Bluetooth Low
Energy 4.2 compliant
-20°C to +70°C 32-Lead QFN, 4x4x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch
IS1871SF-102
IS1870SF-202 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, Bluetooth Low
Energy 4.2 compliant
-40°C to +85°C 48-Lead QFN, 6x6x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch
IS1870SF-202
IS1871SF-202 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, Bluetooth Low
Energy 4.2 compliant
-40°C to +85°C 32-Lead QFN, 4x4x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch

program member listing
Business of Microchip
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
ication service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or Field Application Engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://microchip.com/support
IS1870/71
DS60001371F-Page 42 Advanced  2021 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. DS60001371F-page 43
Information contained in this publication is provided for the sole
purpose of designing with and using Microchip products. Infor-
mation regarding device applications and the like is provided
only for your convenience and may be superseded by updates.
It is your responsibility to ensure that your application meets
with your specifications.
THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED BY MICROCHIP "AS IS".
MICROCHIP MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WAR-
RANTIES OF ANY KIND WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
RELATED TO THE INFORMATION INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF NON-
INFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY, AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR WARRANTIES RELATED TO
ITS CONDITION, QUALITY, OR PERFORMANCE.
IN NO EVENT WILL MICROCHIP BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDI-
RECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUEN-
TIAL LOSS, DAMAGE, COST OR EXPENSE OF ANY KIND
WHATSOEVER RELATED TO THE INFORMATION OR ITS
USE, HOWEVER CAUSED, EVEN IF MICROCHIP HAS
BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OR THE DAMAGES
ARE FORESEEABLE. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT
ALLOWED BY LAW, MICROCHIP'S TOTAL LIABILITY ON
ALL CLAIMS IN ANY WAY RELATED TO THE INFORMATION
OR ITS USE WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF FEES, IF
ANY, THAT YOU HAVE PAID DIRECTLY TO MICROCHIP
FOR THE INFORMATION. Use of Microchip devices in life sup-
port and/or safety applications is entirely at the buyer's risk, and
the buyer agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless